DESOTO SWIFT TRACK CLUB

Social Media Consent/Release Waiver

For News Media, Social Media, Promotional Materials, Written Articles, Research and/or Photographs

By electing to join the DESOTO SWIFT organization, as the parent or guardian of a DESOTO SWIFT ATHLETE, I authorize the DESOTO SWIFT organization and its representatives to photograph, video, and/or audio record my athlete for the purposes of social media posts, promotions, DSTC website publications and the like.

I will make no monetary or other claim in connection with the media release authorization.

I WILL NOTIFY THE DESOTO SWIFT ORGANIZATION IN WRITING IN THE EVENT I WISH TO REMOVE AUTHORIZATION.

DESOTO SWIFT ATHLETE PARTICIPATION RELEASE

I, (parent/guardian/athlete), do hereby, for myself/my child, my heirs, executors and administrators, waive release and forever discharge any and all rights and claims for damage/loss which may have or may hereafter accrue to me against AAU Track & Field, USATF Southwest Association, City of Desoto, DESOTO SWIFT TRACK CLUB (DSTC) and any it's Representatives.

Furthermore, I release the above-mentioned entities and /or assigns for all damages sustained in connection with my child's participation with the DESOTO SWIFT TRACK CLUB and/or Meets.

In addition, I (parent/guardian/athlete) do hereby; assume any risk that may arise out of traveling to/from or participating in team Practices and/or Meets.

I understand by remitting registration fee payment and completing the registration process to join the DESOTO SWIFT TRACK CLUB, I acknowledge and agree to the above DESOTO SWIFT ATHLETE PARTICIPATION RELEASE and MEDIA CONSENT release waivers.